The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

Date

: 18TH JAN, 2023

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones: +91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries.

State Associations of

The Bharat Scouts and Guides,

INDIAN UNION

SUB: CALL FOR THE ASIA PACIFIC REGIONAL SUB COMMITTEE VOLUNTEERS 2023-2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

We are glad to inform you that the World Association of Girl Guides and Girl Scouts-Asia Pacific Region is looking for the Volunteers to support the region in various capacities.

In the interest of diversity and inclusion, we would like this opportunity to reach as many members as possible and beyond those already in the WAGGGS Volunteer Resource Pool. We rely on you to circulate this call to BSG members (Guide Wing) with relevant expertise and interest in these positions.

The Deadline to apply for the roles is 31st January 2023. For more details, visit website: https://campfire.wagggs.org/event/call-asia-pacific-regional-sub-committee-volunteers-2023-2025

A Webinar to impart the information in detail is scheduled to be held on 24th January 2023 at 03 PM on the link https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82461731689?pwd=bGU2eXN3QXg4VEhVSTd1bVovbUw0dz09 Meeting ID: 824 6173 1689, Passcode: 639794.

State Associations are requested to circulate this opportunity within your State/Districts for interested members to apply.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Guiding,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
JOINT DIRECTOR OF GUIDES
(PROGRAMME & TRAINING)
I/C JOINT DIRECTOR SUPPORT SERVICE

Enclosed with:

1. Roles and Responsibilities

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, ShahidJeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.

6. All the Assistant Director, BSG for necessary action.

JDG/YP/18.01.2023 Page 1